



Delivering great value Mediterranean products from the everyday to the exclusive

t 01460 242 588 e sales@lefktrro.co.uk www.lefktrro.co.uk

Lefktro UK Ltd, Unit 3D, Lopen Business Park, Mill Lane, Lopen, Somerset TA13 5JS

PRODUCT LABEL

Product Title:	OLIVE POMACE OIL
Secondary Description:	oil comprising exclusively oils obtained by processing olive pomace and oils obtained directly from olives
Pack & Size:	3X5L
Outers Per Pallet:	72 box per pallet
Drained Weight:	N/A
Country of Origin:	SPAIN - designation must not appear on the label
Ingredients:	REFINED POMACE OIL (80%), VIRGIN OLIVE OIL (20%).
Instructions for Use:	CRUDE OR COOKING
Cooking Instructions:	NA
Storage Instructions:	Store away from light and heat.
Date Marking:	BEST BEFORE - BATCH LOCATION ON PACKAGING
Allergens:	No allergen advice needed.
May Contain Allergens:	NA
Modified Atmosphere Pack:	NA

NUTRITION INFORMATION

AS SOLD INFORMATION	Portion Size g/ml	0
Constituents	Per 100g	Per Portion
Energy kJ	3700	0
Energy kcal	900	0
Fat	100.0	0.0
of which saturates	15.4	0.0
Carbohydrates	0.0	0.0
of which sugars	0.0	0.0
Fibre	0.0	0.0
Protein	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.0	0.0
Sodium (not declared on label)	0.00	0.00

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Shelf Life:	24 MONTH		
Shelf Life on Delivery to Lefktro UK Ltd:	18 MONTH		
Shelf Life Once Opened:	continue to be used until the best before date printed		
Temperature on Delivery:	MINIMUM	20	MAXIMUM 25
Coding: Inner	Inkjet		
Coding: Outer	Inkjet		

Coding: Explanation	Best Before: DD MM AAAA L. YYDDDEXX // YY: year. DDD: Julian day. EXX: Bottled plant tank number
---------------------	---

ORGANOLEPTICAL	
Appearance:	BRIGHT LIQUID
Colour:	YELLOWISH GREEN
Flavour:	Fruity and mild
Odour:	Fruity and mild
Texture:	Dense liquid
Is the product packed to a known standard, e.g. Campden Grade?	N/A

SUITABLE FOR					
Vegetarians	yes		Halal (Certified)	yes	
Vegans	yes		Low Salt Diet	yes	
Coeliacs (Gluten Free)	yes		Nut Allergy Sufferer	yes	
Kosher (Certified)	yes		Lactose Intolerant Diet	yes	

PHYSICAL STANDARDS			
Parameter	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
N/A	0	0	0

CHEMICAL			
Parameter	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
Acidity	<0,4 Pomace	FOR EACH BATCH	Reglamento (UE) 2022/2104
Peroxy index	<15 Pomace	FOR EACH BATCH	Reglamento (UE) 2022/2105
Spectrofotometry	K232, K230, DK	FOR EACH BATCH	Reglamento (UE) 2022/2106
Fatty acids compositiion	Saturated C14:0 Myristic	FOR EACH BATCH	Reglamento (UE) 2022/2107
sterols composition fraction	Cholesterol 0,5 Max.	FOR EACH BATCH	Reglamento (UE) 2022/2108
eritrodiol+uvaol	<4,5	FOR EACH BATCH	Reglamento (UE) 2022/2109
waxes	<350 pomace	FOR EACH BATCH	Reglamento (UE) 2022/2110

MICROBIOLOGICAL			
Organism	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
NA	0	0	0

PESTICIDE RESIDUES	NA
---------------------------	----

PACKAGING					
Type	Component	Material	Dimensions & Weight	% from recycled material	Recyclable?
Primary Packaging (Inner)	BOTTLE	PET	150 X 133 X 351 - 48g	NO	N
Secondary Packaging (Outer)	BOX	CARTON	410 X 156 X 356 - 310g	NO	N
Tertiary Packaging (shrinkwrap etc.)	PALLET	WOOD	1200 x 800 x 1233 - 25kg	NO	N

PRODUCT CONTAINS INFORMATION					
Wheat & Wheat Derivatives	No	Beef Products	No	Poultry	No
Gluten >20ppm	No	Poultry Products	No	Rennet	No
Soya/ Soya Products	No	Caffeine	No	Sesame	No
Rye	No	Casiene	No	Other Seeds	No
Barley	No	Celery	No	Whey	No
Oats	No	Cocoa	No	Yeast and derivatives	No
Garlic	No	Crustaceans / Shellfish	No	Sulphites	No
Meat & Meat Products	No	Molluscs	No	Benzoates	No
Pork Products	No	Lupin	No	Irradiated Material	No

Lamb Products	No	Peanuts	No	Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein	No
Egg/Egg Products	No	Nuts	No	Added Natural Colour	No
Cows Milk & Milk Products	No	Unrefined Nut Oils	No	Artificial Preservatives	No
Cheese	No	MRM	No	BHA / BHT	No
Lactose	No	Additives	No	Lecithin	No
Added Sugar	No	Azo Dyes	No	MSG	No
Added Salt	No	Artificial Colour	No	Hydrogenated / Trans Fats	No
Animal Fat	No	Maize	No	Alcohol	No
Fish Products	No	Mustard	No	Artificial Sweeteners	No

TECHNICAL APPROVAL

Name	Anne Betty	Position	Senior Technical Advisor	Issue Date	03/05/2023
Issue No	(1 for initial spec)				